www.lylux-group.com  |  All rights reserved Lylux 2022 1
Notes: TYPE:
D2835 LED STRIP
Constant Voltage Series
SAFETY INFORMATIONWIRING DIAGRAM
• In order to drive LED flexible strip lights safely, it is absolutely imperative to operate
them with an electronically stabilised power supply protecting against short circuits,
overload and overheating.

with
diffuser
Input
Voltage
(Vdc)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
LED
per
Cut
Max. Roll
Length
(mm)
LY-ST-D2835-D60EC-5W-①-②-③ 60 5 500 100 400 12V / 24V 100 16.7 6 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D60EC-7.2W-①-②-③ 60 7.2 720 100 576 12V / 24V 100 16.7 6 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D60EC-10W-①-②-③ 60 10 1000 100 800 12V / 24V 100 16.7 6 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D120EC-5W-①-②-③ 120 5 500 100 400 12V / 24V 50 8.33 6 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D120EC-10W-①-②-③ 120 10 1000 100 800 12V / 24V 50 8.33 6 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D120EC-15W-①-②-③ 120 15 1500 100 1200 12V / 24V 50 8.33 6 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D180EC-10W-①-②-③ 180 10 1000 100 800 12V / 24V 33.3 5.56 6 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D180EC-15W-①-②-③ 180 15 1500 100 1200 12V / 24V 33.3 5.56 6 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D240EC-10W-①-②-③ 240 10 1000 100 800 12V / 24V 25 4.17 6 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D240EC-15W-①-②-③ 240 15 1500 100 1200 12V / 24V 25 4.17 6 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D240EC-20W-①-②-③ 240 20 2000 100 1600 12V / 24V 25 4.17 6 5000
OPERATION
TEMP
-20oC
to 50oC!

with
diffuser
Input
Voltage
(Vdc)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
LED
per
Cut
Max. Roll
Length
(mm)
LY-ST-D2835-D70CL-5W-①-②-③ 70 5 600 120 480 12V / 24V 100 14.3 7 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D70CL-7.2W-①-②-③ 70 7.2 864 120 691 12V / 24V 100 14.3 7 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D70CL-10W-①-②-③ 70 10 1200 120 960 12V / 24V 100 14.3 7 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D126CL-7.2W-①-②-③ 126 7.2 864 120 691 12V / 24V 55.6 7.9 7 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D126CL-10W-①-②-③ 126 10 1200 120 960 12V / 24V 55.6 7.9 7 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D140CL-7.2W-①-②-③ 140 7.2 864 120 691 12V / 24V 50 7.1 7 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D140CL-10W-①-②-③ 140 10 1200 120 960 12V / 24V 50 7.1 7 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D140CL-15W-①-②-③ 140 15 1800 120 1440 12V / 24V 50 7.1 7 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D168CL-10W-①-②-③ 168 10 1200 120 960 12V / 24V 41.7 6.0 7 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D168CL-15W-①-②-③ 168 15 1800 120 1440 12V / 24V 41.7 6.0 7 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D238CL-10W-①-②-③ 238 10 1200 120 960 12V / 24V 29.4 4.2 7 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D238CL-15W-①-②-③ 238 15 1800 120 1440 12V / 24V 29.4 4.2 7 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D238CL-20W-①-②-③ 238 20 2400 120 1920 12V / 24V 29.4 4.2 7 5000
OPERATION
TEMP
-20oC
to 50oC!

with
diffuser
Input
Voltage
(Vdc)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
LED
per
Cut
Max. Roll
Length
(mm)
LY-ST-D2835-D64ST-5W-①-②-③ 64 5 700 140 560 12V / 24V 125 15.6 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D64ST-7.2W-①-②-③ 64 7.2 1008 140 806 12V / 24V 125 15.6 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D80ST-5W-①-②-③ 80 5 700 140 560 12V / 24V 100 12.5 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D80ST-7.2W-①-②-③ 80 7.2 1008 140 806 12V / 24V 100 12.5 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D80ST-10W-①-②-③ 80 10 1400 140 1120 12V / 24V 100 12.5 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D112ST-7.2W-①-②-③ 112 7.2 1008 140 806 12V / 24V 71.4 8.9 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D112ST-10W-①-②-③ 112 10 1400 140 1120 12V / 24V 71.4 8.9 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D160ST-10W-①-②-③ 160 10 1400 140 1120 12V / 24V 50 6.3 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D160ST-15W-①-②-③ 160 15 2100 140 1680 12V / 24V 50 6.3 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D240ST-10W-①-②-③ 240 10 1400 140 1120 12V / 24V 33.6 4.2 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D240ST-15W-①-②-③ 240 15 2100 140 1680 12V / 24V 33.6 4.2 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D240ST-20W-①-②-③ 240 20 2800 140 2240 12V / 24V 33.6 4.2 8 5000
OPERATION
TEMP
-20oC
to 50oC!

with
diffuser
Input
Voltage
(Vdc)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
LED
per
Cut
Max. Roll
Length
(mm)
LY-ST-D2835-D64EF-5W-①-②-③ 64 5 800 160 640 12V / 24V 125 15.6 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D64EF-7.2W-①-②-③ 64 7.2 1152 160 922 12V / 24V 125 15.6 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D80EF-5W-①-②-③ 80 5 800 160 640 12V / 24V 100 12.5 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D80EF-7.2W-①-②-③ 80 7.2 1152 160 922 12V / 24V 100 12.5 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D80EF-10W-①-②-③ 80 10 1600 160 1280 12V / 24V 100 12.5 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D112EF-7.2W-①-②-③ 112 7.2 1152 160 922 12V / 24V 71.4 8.9 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D112EF-10W-①-②-③ 112 10 1600 160 1280 12V / 24V 71.4 8.9 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D160EF-10W-①-②-③ 160 10 1600 160 1280 12V / 24V 50 6.3 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D160EF-15W-①-②-③ 160 15 2400 160 1920 12V / 24V 50 6.3 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D240EF-10W-①-②-③ 240 10 1600 160 1280 12V / 24V 33.6 4.2 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D240EF-15W-①-②-③ 240 15 2400 160 1920 12V / 24V 33.6 4.2 8 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D240EF-20W-①-②-③ 240 20 3200 160 2560 12V / 24V 33.6 4.2 8 5000
OPERATION
TEMP
-20oC
to 50oC!

with
diffuser
Input
Voltage
(Vdc)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
LED
per
Cut
Max. Roll
Length
(mm)
LY-ST-D2835-D90HE-5W-①-②-③ 90 5 900 180 720 12V / 24V 100 11.1 9 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D180HE-10W-①-②-③ 180 10 1800 180 1440 12V / 24V 50 5.6 9 5000
LY-ST-D2835-D234HE-12W-①-②-③ 234 12 2160 180 1728 12V / 24V 38.5 4.3 9 5000
OPERATION
TEMP
-20oC
to 50oC!

(W) ±10%
Efficacy
(lm/m)
Efficiency
(lm/W)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
LED
per
Cut
Max. Roll
Length
(mm)
LY-ST-D2835-1202DD240-20W-①-②-③ 240 20 1800 90 50 8.2 12 5000
OPERATION
TEMP
-20oC
to 50oC!

(W) ±10%
Efficacy
(lm/m)
Efficiency
(lm/W)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
LED
per
Cut
Max. Roll
Length
(mm)
LY-ST-D2835-2002DD256-21W-①-②-③ 256 21 2835 135 62.5 7.81 16 4000
LY-ST-D2835-2002DD280-25W-①-②-③ 280 25 2875 115 50 7.14 14 5000
OPERATION
TEMP
-20oC
to 50oC!

(W) ±10%
Efficacy
(lm/m)
Colour
Temperature
Input
Voltage
(Vdc)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
LED
per
Cut
LY-ST-TW-2835A-120D-15W-① 120 15 1500 2700K-6500K 24V 100 16.6 6
LY-ST-TW-2835A-140D-15W-① 140 15 1800 2700K-6500K 24V 100 14.3 6
LY-ST-TW-2835A-240D-20W-① 240 20 2000 2700K-6500K 24V 50 8.3 6
OPERATION
TEMP
-20oC
to 50oC!